## **Board of Education Special Meeting Agenda**

## **Board of Education**

Coshocton City Schools Administrative Center, 1207 Cambridge Rd.
Thursday, February 10, 2022
5:00pm

Call to Order	
Roll Call  Ms. Terri Eyerman, Treasurer/Cl	FO
Approval of Agenda	
Enter Executive Session	on
	rd of Education enter into Executive Session for the purpose of considering the ee or official with action to follow.
	Member to Fill Vacancy
RESOLUTION TO FILL BOARD	D OF EDUCATION VACANCY
	D OF EDUCATION VACANCY aused on the Board of Education by reason of the resignation of Mr. Stephen
Whereas a vacancy has been ca Clark; and	
Whereas a vacancy has been can Clark; and Whereas this Board of Education Now, therefore, be it resolved by Coshocton City School District to	aused on the Board of Education by reason of the resignation of Mr. Stephen on has the legal authority to fill a vacancy for the unexpired term thereof; y a majority vote of all the remaining members of the Board of Education of the